

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7345

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 April 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid 19 Local guidelines.

You asked:

Could you please reply to this email attaching a copy of your hospital's full local guidelines on the following topics?

- 1. Current local guidelines for the treatment and management of Covid 19.
- 2. Current local infection control guidelines regarding testing and quarantining/isolation of Covid positive patients

Trust response:

- 1. The Trust currently follows national guidance on this rather than local policy. The National guidance is located on the Gov.uk website.
- 2. The Trust currently follows national guidance on this rather than local policy. The National guidance is located on the Gov.uk website.